These requirements are subject to amendment or waiver if so 

approved in writing by the County Manager. 

(2) Minimum Limits of Insurance: 

Contractor shall maintain the following insurance policies with limits no less 

than: 

(a) Comprehensive General Liability of $1,500,000 (one million, five hundred 

thousand dollars) single limit per occurrence and limit of $3,000,000 (three 

million dollars) aggregate combined for bodily and personal injury, 

sickness, disease or death, injury to or destruction of property, including 

loss of use resulting therefrom.

[...]

liability and personal injury liability. This shall be maintained for six years 

after completion of the Work if this policy is on a claim-made basis. 

(b) Business and Automobile Liability (owned, non-owned, hired, and 

employee non-ownership) of $1,500,000 (one million five hundred 

thousand dollars) per occurrence and $3,000,000 (three million dollars) 

aggregate combined single limit per occurrence for bodily and personal 

injury, sickness, disease or death, injury to or destruction of property, 

including loss of use resulting therefrom.